(such as property tax, insurance, building repairs and maintenance, Russian River

Flood Control Water fees, well and pond pump repairs, etc). The rent paid to the

Landlord will be eighty percent (80%) of the gross annual winegrape sales during the

Term and Duration of the lease in excess of two hundred sixty thousand dollars

($260,000). Tenant shall retain one hundred percent (100 %) of the gross annual

winegrape sales during the Term and Duration of the lease up to two hundred sixty

thousand dollars ($260,000), after which point the gross annual revenue will be split

80%/20% between Tenant and Landlord. Landlord’s rent will be paid on March 1st of

the year immediately following the harvest of the Vineyard.

PARCEL DETAILS

PARCEL MAP

BLOCK DETAILS & YIELDS